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WHITE
LITHIUM
GREASE

Appearance
Color
Soap Type
Filler
Penetration @ 77°F, Worked
Dropping Point, °F
Base Oil Viscosity
cSt @ 40°C
cSt @ 100°C

(NLGI #2)

PRODUCT # 10533

ASTM

Visual
Visual

D-217
D-2265

D-445
D-445

WHITE LITHIUM GREASE

TYPICAL

Buttery
White
Lithium 12HSA
Titanium Dioxide
265-295
345

227
15.0

Lucas White Lithium Grease is formulated with the highest quality base oils and
additives to provide mild extreme pressure properties. The white creamy appearance
differentiates it from other products. The product is packaged in 8 ounce squeeze

tubes for ease of application.

Lucas White Lithium Grease is recommended for use in plain and antifriction bearings
operating under moderate load conditions. It is recommended for use in automotive
chassis, trucks, tractors and contractor equipment. Not recommended for use in
wheel bearings. Our product is truly versatile grease with applications in industrial,
automotive and household applications including garage door openers, springs,

hinges, etc.




