## TECHNICAL DATA SHEET



## WHITE LITHIUM GREASE (NLGI #2)

**PRODUCT # 10533** 

TEST	ASTM	TYPICAL
Appearance	Visual	Buttery
Color	Visual	White
Soap Type		Lithium 12HSA
Filler		<b>Titanium Dioxide</b>
Penetration @ 77°F, Worked	<b>D-217</b>	265-295
Dropping Point, °F	<b>D-2265</b>	345
Base Oil Viscosity		
cSt @ 40°C	<b>D-445</b>	227
cSt @ 100°C	D-445	15.0

Lucas White Lithium Grease is formulated with the highest quality base oils and additives to provide mild extreme pressure properties. The white creamy appearance differentiates it from other products. The product is packaged in 8 ounce squeeze tubes for ease of application.

Lucas White Lithium Grease is recommended for use in plain and antifriction bearings operating under moderate load conditions. It is recommended for use in automotive chassis, trucks, tractors and contractor equipment. Not recommended for use in wheel bearings. Our product is truly versatile grease with applications in industrial, automotive and household applications including garage door openers, springs, hinges, etc.